

411 West First Street, Duluth, Minnesota 55802 218-730-4309 | www.duluthmn.gov | William Roche, Parks and Recreation Division Mgr.

For more information contact Pakou Ly, Public Information Coordinator 218-730-5309

DATE: 11/28/2018 SUBJECT: Duluth Parks Hosts Skate with Santa and Rudolph Event BY: Pakou Ly, Communications Office

Duluth Parks Hosts Skate with Santa and Rudolph Event

[Duluth, MN] - The Duluth Parks and Recreation division will be hosting a Skate with Santa and Rudolph event on December 12! There will be a live DJ with holiday music, cookie decorating, holiday crafts, winter science demonstrations and drawing for prizes.

This event is taking place at the Essentia Duluth Heritage Center: 120 S. 30th Ave West from 6:30-8 pm.

This event is FREE and no registration is required. Participants are encouraged to bring a non-perishable food item to donate for the food shelf. Each donation earns an extra ticket for the drawing! Children should be accompanied by an adult.

For questions, please contact Duluth Parks and Recreation at 218-730-4325.

###